North Dakota law.

CHAPTER 114-01-03
FEES

Section
114-01-03-01 Fees

114-01-03-01. Fees.

The board shall  set  fees in such an amount  as to reimburse the operational  cost  of  licensure 
services rendered. All fees are nonrefundable.

1. Application fee (Initial for all modalities): $25.00.

2. Bone densitometry technologist and limited x-ray machine operator:

a. Biennial renewal: $75.00.

b. Endorsement fee: $75.00 plus the application fee.

c. Initial licensure application fee: $75.00 plus the application fee.

d. Late biennial renewal fee for an individual not practicing and is not currently licensed: 
biennial  renewal  fee plus an additional  $50.00 reinstatement fee,  if  the application is 
postmarked on or between January second and March first.

e. Late biennial renewal fee for an individual practicing and is not currently licensed: double 
biennial  renewal  fee plus an additional  $50.00 reinstatement fee,  if  the application is 
postmarked on or between January second and March first.

f. Renewal of licensure after March first must be approved by the board prior to issuance of 
a license.

3. Conditional license fee: $150.00 and an application fee. This fee may be prorated towards the 
initial licensure fee. This only applies to an individual who does not currently hold a license in 
a primary modality.

4. Duplicate license request: $10.00.

5. Primary  modalities  as  defined  in  subsection  7  of  North  Dakota  Century  Code  section 
43-62-01, including cardiac electrophysiology specialist and cardiovascular invasive specialist:

a. Biennial renewal: $150.00.

b. Endorsement fee: $150.00 plus the application fee.

c. Initial licensure application fee: $150.00 plus the application fee.

d. Late biennial renewal fee for an individual not practicing and is not currently licensed: 
biennial  renewal  fee plus an additional  $50.00 reinstatement fee,  if  the application is 
postmarked on or between January second and March first.

e. Late biennial renewal fee for an individual practicing and is not currently licensed: double 
biennial  renewal  fee plus an additional  $50.00 reinstatement fee,  if  the application is 
postmarked on or between January second and March first.

f. Renewal of licensure after March first must be approved by the board prior to issuance of 
a license.

6. Reinstatement fee for all licensees: $50.00.
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7. Request for licensee mailing information: $25.00.

8. Temporary licensure fee $40.00 plus the application fee. This fee may be prorated towards the 
initial licensure fee.

9. The  expiration  date  of  an  initial  license  must  be  consistent  with  the  two-year  cycle.  An 
individual who is licensed after September first of the second year of a two-year cycle, must 
be issued a license that expires at the conclusion of the following two-year cycle.

History: Effective April 1, 2018.
General Authority: NDCC 43-62
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-62-09(6), 43-62-16
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